
 
 

 

 
SHPS Autumn Term Programme 2025 

 

Date Activity 
Monday 1st September Pupils return to school – All pupils, including Nursery 

Thursday 4th September School Council Elections 

Friday 5th September SEND Coffee Morning 

Monday 8th September Year 1 Meet and Greet @ 3:30pm South Hall (with 
parents) 

Tuesday 9th September Year 5 Swimming Lessons Begin 

Wednesday 10th September Year 2 Meet and Greet @ 3:30pm South Hall (with 
parents) 

Wednesday 10th September Year 5 Geobus Science Workshop 

Thursday 11th September Year 3 Meet and Greet @ 3:30pm South Hall (with 
parents) 

Friday 12th September Year 5 Meet and Greet @ 3:30pm South Hall (with 
parents)  

Monday 15th September Year 4 Meet and Greet @ 3:30pm South Hall (with 
parents) 

Tuesday 16th September Year 3 Home Safety Assembly 

Wednesday 17th September Year 6 Meet and Greet @ 3:30pm South Hall (with 
parents) 

Thursday 18th September Year 5 Astrodome Workshop  

Thursday 18th September Year 4 Home Safety Assembly 

Friday 19th September Year 5 Home Safety Assembly  

Friday 19th September Reception Induction to Tapestry for parents @3:30pm 
South Hall (with parents)  
 

Friday 19th September Librarian Talk - Nursery  

Monday 22nd September Year 2 Visit to Buckingham Palace – Class 1  

Wednesday 24th September Year 6 Home Safety Assembly 

Thursday 25th September Year 2 Visit to Buckingham Palace – Class 2  

Friday 26th September MacMillian Coffee Morning: 8:30am – 9:15am 

Tuesday 30th September Reception & Year 1 Phonics Live Lesson & Phonics Parent 
Workshop 

Wednesday 1st October Year 1 Trip to Wat Tyler Country Park 

Wednesday 1st October Reverand Tara Harvest Assembly 

Monday 6th October Year 3 Trip to The Tower of London 

Monday 6th October Collections for Harvest Begin     

Thursday 9th October Maths Live Lessons: Four Operations (Adults only) 

Friday 10th October Hello Yellow Day – Young Minds 

Tuesday 14th October Individual School Photos 



 
 

Friday 17th October Year 6 Enrichment Day: The Tudors  

Monday 20th October Half Term Holidays (2 Weeks) 

Monday 3rd November KS1 Flu Vaccinations 

Wednesday 5th November Year 4 Bikeability 

Thursday 6th November Year 4 Bikeability 
Year 1 Gemma’s Farm – at Dilkes Academy 

Friday 7th November Year 1 Scooter Training 

Monday 10th November Year 6 Pupil Learning Review Day 

Tuesday 11th November Remembrance Day – Whole school assembly  
Year 5 Pupil Learning Review Day 

Wednesday 12th November Year 4 Pupil Learning Review Day 

Thursday 13th November Year 3 Pupil Learning Review Day 

Monday 17th November Year 1 Pupil Learning Review Day 

Monday 17th November Reception Enrichment Day: Favourite Books  

Tuesday 18th November KS2 Flu Vaccinations 

Tuesday 18th November Year Reception Pupil Learning Review Day 

Wednesday 19th November Walk Online Roadshow – Year 5 (TBC) 

Wednesday 19th November Year 2 Pupil Learning Review Day 

Friday 21st November Year 5 Enrichment Day: America 

Wednesday 26th November Year 4 Trip Museum of Power 

Thursday 27th November Year 1 Enrichment Day: Map Making 

Friday 28th November Year 2 Enrichment Day: Brazil 

Monday 1st December Nursery Enrichment Day: What We Want To be When We 
Grow Up 

Wednesday 3rd December Year 6 Height and Weight Checks 

Thursday 4th December Year 3 Enrichment Day: Kenya 

Friday 5th December Year 4 Enrichment Day: Spain  

Friday 5th December Christmas Fair 

Monday 8th December Last week of clubs 
EYFS Christmas Concerts  (Family Performance PM)  

Tuesday 9th December EYFS Christmas Concerts  (Adult Only Performance AM)  

Thursday 11th December KS1 Christmas production (Family Performance AM)  

Friday 12th December KS1 Christmas production (Adult Only Performance PM)  

Wednesday 17th December Visit to the Church – Morning Carol Service Y3, 4, 5, 6 
(Adult Only Performance)   
Christmas Dinner YR – Y6  
Christmas Jumper Day  

Friday 19th December Last day of term  
Christmas Party Day 

Monday 5th January Spring Term begins 

 
Please note, further trips and activities are still in the process of being arranged and when we have any 
further key diary dates, we will of course inform you. 


